

Northern California EMS, Inc.
Fee Schedule - Page 1 of 2
In Effect as of July 1, 2025

Certification and Accreditation	State Fee	Nor-Cal EMS Fee
EMR Initial		35.00
EMR Recertification		28.00
EMR Recertification if Expired		35.00
EMR Independent Review Panel		500.00
EMT Initial	75.00	45.00
EMT Recertification	37.00	28.00
EMT Recertification - If Expired less than 1 year	37.00	45.00
EMT Recertification- If expired More than 1 year	75.00	45.00
EMT Accreditation		15.00
EMT Reaccreditation		15.00
AEMT Initial	75.00	45.00
AEMT Recertification	37.00	28.00
AEMT Recertification - If Expired less than 1 year	37.00	45.00
AEMT Recertification- If expired More than 1 year	75.00	45.00
Paramedic Accreditation -Initial		100.00
Paramedic Reaccreditation		0.00
Paramedic Reaccreditation if Expired		45.00
MICN Authorization -Initial		100.00
MICN Reauthorization		28.00
MICN Reauthorization if Expired		45.00
Specialty Accreditation (CCRN, CFRN, FPC, CCT-P, CEN)		40.00
Reaccreditation Flight Nurse Personnel		28.00
Reaccreditation Flight Nurse Personnel if Expired		35.00
Certification Probation Fee		75.00
Performance Improvement Plan (PIP) Fee		75.00
Replacement Certification / Accreditation Card		0.00
Electronic Payment Processing Fee		3.50
Image Trend Set Up Fee		500.00
Image Trend Price Per PCR		1.50
Image Trend Hospital Hub (per Hospital)		300.00

Provider Agency	State Fee	Nor-Cal EMS Fee
ALS / BLS Provider Application - Initial		0.00
Aircraft Initial Application		0.00
Aircraft (annual for each air location)		5,000.00
Ambulance Provider Fees (\$250.00 Base + .50 per patient contact. This is an Annual Fee - 17 Ambulance total)		7,519.97
Exclusive Operating Area Monitoring Fee (annual - SEMSA Only - updated 7/1/2021)		5,000.00
Exclusive Operating Area Contract Revision Fee (SEMSA Only)		3,000.00
Hospital Fees (\$800.00 Base + \$2.15 per patient arriving by ambulance.		16,679.33
County Fees (\$24,000.00 Base + \$.20 per capita. This is an Annual Fee - 5 County total)		129,634.51
Level IV Trauma Center Designation Fee Initial		4,000.00
Level IV Remediation Plan Development and Compliance (if needed)		4,000.00
Level IV Trauma Center Re-Designation Fee Initial (every 4 years)		3,000.00
Training Programs	State Fee	Nor-Cal EMS Fee
EMR Training Program Approval - Initial		0.00
EMR Training Program - Renewal (every 4 years)		0.00
EMT Training Program Approval - Initial		0.00
EMT Training Program - Renewal (every 4 years)		0.00
AEMT Training Program Approval - Initial		0.00
AEMT Training Program Renewal (every 4 years)		0.00
Continuing Education Program Initial		200.00
Continuing Education Program Renewal (every 4 years)		100.00
On-Line (Nor-Cal EMS Website) EMT Refresher		60.00
On-Line (Nor-Cal EMS Website) EMR Refresher		30.00
CEs and CE Bundles		0.00 - 50.00
Paramedic Program		2,500.00
Paramedic Program Renewal (4 year)		1,250.00
Miscellaneous Fees	State Fee	Nor-Cal EMS Fee
NSF Check Fee		35.00